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Mistrzostwa Okręgu Śląskiego Open
Gliwice, 13. - 14.6.2019

Wszystkie konkurencjeNajlepsze wyniki wg punktów
Punkty: FINA 2018

Dziewcząt, 14 lat

1. Poznańska Justyna 05 UKS SP 8 Chrzanów 100m grzbietowy 1:06.44 668
2. Poznańska Justyna 05 UKS SP 8 Chrzanów 50m grzbietowy 31.35 643
3. Poznańska Justyna 05 UKS SP 8 Chrzanów 200m grzbietowy 2:23.85 641
4. Kempa Kinga 05 KS Piątka Chorzów 50m grzbietowy 32.00 604
5. Kozubowska Natalia 05 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 200m klasyczny 2:45.08 598
6. Słabosz Emilia 05 MOSM Tychy 800m dowolny 9:37.64 591
7. Słabosz Emilia 05 MOSM Tychy 400m dowolny 4:42.70 585
8. Radek Wiktoria 05 MUKS Gilus Gilowice 200m zmienny 2:30.81 584
9. Idzikowska Iga 05 KS Piątka Chorzów 50m klasyczny 35.27 579

Słabosz Emilia 05 MOSM Tychy 200m dowolny 2:15.48 579
11. Radek Wiktoria 05 MUKS Gilus Gilowice 50m klasyczny 35.40 572
12. Kempa Kinga 05 KS Piątka Chorzów 100m dowolny 1:02.31 571

Idzikowska Iga 05 KS Piątka Chorzów 100m klasyczny 1:17.29 571
14. Radek Wiktoria 05 MUKS Gilus Gilowice 200m klasyczny 2:47.86 569
15. Idzikowska Iga 05 KS Piątka Chorzów 200m klasyczny 2:48.02 567
16. Poznańska Justyna 05 UKS SP 8 Chrzanów 100m dowolny 1:02.57 564
17. Słabosz Emilia 05 MOSM Tychy 200m zmienny 2:32.82 562
18. Kempa Kinga 05 KS Piątka Chorzów 200m grzbietowy 2:30.48 560
19. Kempa Kinga 05 KS Piątka Chorzów 100m grzbietowy 1:10.72 554
20. Mleczek Natalia 05 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 200m motylkowy 2:28.33 553
21. Koral Milena 05 KS Górnik Radlin 50m grzbietowy 33.01 550

Więcek Weronika 05 UKS Victoria Kozy 50m klasyczny 35.87 550
23. Radek Wiktoria 05 MUKS Gilus Gilowice 100m klasyczny 1:18.37 547

Kozubowska Natalia 05 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 50m dowolny 28.94 547
25. Słabosz Emilia 05 MOSM Tychy 100m dowolny 1:03.35 543
26. Daszkiewicz Emilia 05 UKS ,,Aligator'' Gorzyce 50m dowolny 29.02 542
27. Słabosz Emilia 05 MOSM Tychy 400m zmienny 5:26.80 541
28. Kozubowska Natalia 05 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 50m grzbietowy 33.21 540
29. Kozubowska Natalia 05 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 100m grzbietowy 1:11.37 539
30. Kozubowska Natalia 05 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 100m klasyczny 1:18.88 537
31. Koral Milena 05 KS Górnik Radlin 100m grzbietowy 1:11.58 534

Radek Wiktoria 05 MUKS Gilus Gilowice 200m grzbietowy 2:32.89 534
33. Volkert Julia 05 MOSM Tychy 50m dowolny 29.23 531
34. Kempa Kinga 05 KS Piątka Chorzów 50m dowolny 29.25 529
35. Poznańska Justyna 05 UKS SP 8 Chrzanów 50m motylkowy 30.26 526
36. Volkert Julia 05 MOSM Tychy 100m dowolny 1:04.15 523
37. Radek Wiktoria 05 MUKS Gilus Gilowice 100m dowolny 1:04.20 522
38. Smiczek Julia 05 KS Piątka Chorzów 100m grzbietowy 1:12.44 515

Kozubowska Natalia 05 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 50m klasyczny 36.66 515
40. Przybyła Gabriela 05 UKS ,,Jedynka'' 50m dowolny 29.58 512
41. Gorajek Julia 05 UKS  Wodnik-29 Katowice 50m dowolny 29.62 510

Więcek Weronika 05 UKS Victoria Kozy 50m dowolny 29.62 510
43. Więcek Weronika 05 UKS Victoria Kozy 200m zmienny 2:37.94 509
44. Volkert Julia 05 MOSM Tychy 200m dowolny 2:21.51 508
45. Daszkiewicz Emilia 05 UKS ,,Aligator'' Gorzyce 100m dowolny 1:04.82 507
46. Więcek Weronika 05 UKS Victoria Kozy 100m dowolny 1:04.92 505
47. Kempa Kinga 05 KS Piątka Chorzów 50m motylkowy 30.75 501

Smiczek Julia 05 KS Piątka Chorzów 50m grzbietowy 34.07 501
49. Karbowska Natalia 05 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry50m dowolny 29.87 497
50. Smiczek Julia 05 KS Piątka Chorzów 200m grzbietowy 2:36.69 496
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Mistrzostwa Okręgu Śląskiego Open
Gliwice, 13. - 14.6.2019

Dziewcząt, 15 lat

1. Bociek Wiktoria 04 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 400m dowolny 4:29.35 676
2. Bociek Wiktoria 04 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 800m dowolny 9:12.63 675
3. Malarz Maja 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 200m zmienny 2:28.02 618
4. Morciszek Weronika 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 50m grzbietowy 31.80 616

Malarz Maja 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 200m dowolny 2:12.72 616
6. Morciszek Weronika 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 100m grzbietowy 1:08.30 615
7. Kondrot Wiktoria 04 MKS ,,Pałac Młodzieży'' 50m grzbietowy 31.89 610
8. Malarz Maja 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 100m dowolny 1:01.29 600
9. Bocian Roksana 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 200m dowolny 2:13.97 599

10. Surmiak Klara 04 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 200m klasyczny 2:45.30 596
11. Bocian Roksana 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 400m dowolny 4:41.25 594
12. Morciszek Weronika 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 200m grzbietowy 2:27.75 591
13. Fira Weronika 04 UKS Salmo Żory 800m dowolny 9:37.71 590
14. Surmiak Klara 04 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 100m klasyczny 1:16.53 588
15. Fira Weronika 04 UKS Salmo Żory 400m dowolny 4:42.93 583
16. Malarz Maja 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 50m dowolny 28.41 578
17. Surówka Martyna 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 50m klasyczny 35.32 576
18. Sobolewska Magdalena 04 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 400m zmienny 5:21.38 569
19. Pinkowicz Alicja 04 MOSM Tychy 100m grzbietowy 1:10.14 568
20. Sikora Balbina 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 200m dowolny 2:16.69 564
21. Sobolewska Magdalena 04 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 400m dowolny 4:46.63 561

Lala Nadia 04 UKS Salmo Żory 200m dowolny 2:16.91 561
23. Fira Weronika 04 UKS Salmo Żory 400m zmienny 5:23.27 559
24. Surówka Martyna 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 100m klasyczny 1:17.92 557

Sobolewska Magdalena 04 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 800m dowolny 9:49.05 557
26. Sobuń Julia 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 50m dowolny 28.85 552

Sobuń Julia 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 50m grzbietowy 32.97 552
28. Surmiak Klara 04 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 50m klasyczny 35.84 551
29. Król Julia 04 UKS  Wodnik-29 Katowice 50m dowolny 28.89 549
30. Kondrot Wiktoria 04 MKS ,,Pałac Młodzieży'' 100m grzbietowy 1:10.97 548

Sobolewska Magdalena 04 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 200m zmienny 2:34.06 548
32. Niedziołka Julia 04 MTP Delfin Cieszyn 100m klasyczny 1:18.51 545
33. Niedziołka Julia 04 MTP Delfin Cieszyn 50m klasyczny 36.08 541
34. Konopka Weronika 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 400m dowolny 4:50.28 540

Kondrot Wiktoria 04 MKS ,,Pałac Młodzieży'' 50m dowolny 29.06 540
Surmiak Klara 04 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 200m zmienny 2:34.85 540
Lala Nadia 04 UKS Salmo Żory 100m dowolny 1:03.48 540

38. Bocian Roksana 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 100m motylkowy 1:08.17 539
Pinkowicz Alicja 04 MOSM Tychy 50m grzbietowy 33.23 539

40. Fira Weronika 04 UKS Salmo Żory 200m zmienny 2:35.06 538
41. Konopka Weronika 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 50m dowolny 29.11 537
42. Wiktorowicz Patrycja 04 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m dowolny 2:19.93 526

Wiktorowicz Patrycja 04 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m dowolny 1:04.05 526
44. Bocian Roksana 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 100m dowolny 1:04.08 525

Lala Nadia 04 UKS Salmo Żory 50m dowolny 29.33 525
46. Konopka Weronika 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 100m dowolny 1:04.14 524
47. Sikora Balbina 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 400m dowolny 4:53.62 522
48. Sikora Balbina 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 50m dowolny 29.41 521

Konopka Weronika 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 800m dowolny 10:02.40 521
Lala Nadia 04 UKS Salmo Żory 200m zmienny 2:36.73 521
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Mistrzostwa Okręgu Śląskiego Open
Gliwice, 13. - 14.6.2019

Kobiet, 16 - 18 lat

1. Modrzejewska Magdalena 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m grzbietowy 1:05.94 684
2. Wojtkowiak Alicja 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry50m klasyczny 33.49 676
3. Modrzejewska Magdalena 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m grzbietowy 2:21.91 668
4. Wojtkowiak Alicja 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry200m klasyczny 2:39.99 657
5. Skwara Oliwia 03 UKS ,,Huragan'' Sosnowiec 50m grzbietowy 31.21 651
6. Wojtkowiak Alicja 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry100m klasyczny 1:14.03 650
7. Modrzejewska Magdalena 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m grzbietowy 31.24 649
8. Lewandowska Natalia 01 AZS AWF Katowice 50m dowolny 27.35 648
9. Lewandowska Natalia 01 AZS AWF Katowice 100m dowolny 59.94 642

Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 200m dowolny 2:10.93 642
11. Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 100m dowolny 59.99 640
12. Lewandowska Natalia 01 AZS AWF Katowice 200m zmienny 2:26.82 633
13. Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 50m dowolny 27.58 632

Śliwa Maja 01 SMS Racibórz 100m grzbietowy 1:07.67 632
15. Kosińska Dominika 01 AZS AWF Katowice 200m grzbietowy 2:24.57 631

Wygnał Maja 03 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m grzbietowy 1:07.71 631
Smętek Wiktoria 01 SMS Racibórz 200m zmienny 2:27.03 631

18. Wygnał Maja 03 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m grzbietowy 2:24.69 630
Smętek Wiktoria 01 SMS Racibórz 400m zmienny 5:10.57 630

20. Cioch-Gradzik Wiktoria 03 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 400m dowolny 4:36.05 628
21. Lewandowska Natalia 01 AZS AWF Katowice 200m dowolny 2:11.98 627
22. Wygnał Maja 03 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m dowolny 1:00.55 622
23. Skwara Oliwia 03 UKS ,,Huragan'' Sosnowiec 100m grzbietowy 1:08.07 621
24. Wygnał Maja 03 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m dowolny 27.83 615
25. Kosińska Dominika 01 AZS AWF Katowice 400m zmienny 5:13.30 614

Cioch-Gradzik Wiktoria 03 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 200m dowolny 2:12.92 614
Cioch-Gradzik Wiktoria 03 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 800m dowolny 9:30.19 614
Piskorz Aleksandra 01 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie200m klasyczny 2:43.59 614

29. Kaczor Natalia 01 SMS Racibórz 200m dowolny 2:13.04 612
30. Piskorz Aleksandra 01 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie50m klasyczny 34.72 607
31. Fijołek Aleksandra 01 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 100m dowolny 1:01.08 606
32. Śliwa Maja 01 SMS Racibórz 200m grzbietowy 2:26.75 604
33. Śliwa Maja 01 SMS Racibórz 50m grzbietowy 32.07 600
34. Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 800m dowolny 9:35.19 598
35. Kaczor Natalia 01 SMS Racibórz 400m dowolny 4:40.69 597

Horwacik Joanna 02 UKS ,,Huragan'' Sosnowiec 50m dowolny 28.11 597
37. Biernat Oliwia 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 200m zmienny 2:29.84 596
38. Mosek Oliwia 03 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m klasyczny 2:45.42 594
39. Lewandowska Natalia 01 AZS AWF Katowice 50m motylkowy 29.07 593
40. Modrzejewska Magdalena 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 400m zmienny 5:17.26 591

Cioch-Gradzik Wiktoria 03 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 400m zmienny 5:17.29 591
Biernat Oliwia 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 100m grzbietowy 1:09.22 591

43. Wygnał Maja 03 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m grzbietowy 32.27 589
44. Piskorz Aleksandra 01 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie400m zmienny 5:18.33 585
45. Fijołek Aleksandra 01 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 200m dowolny 2:15.10 584
46. Rokita Hanna 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry50m klasyczny 35.19 583

Biernat Oliwia 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 50m grzbietowy 32.39 583
48. Zarembik Katarzyna 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m dowolny 2:15.27 582
49. Mosek Oliwia 03 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m klasyczny 1:16.82 581
50. Pogoń Milena 03 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 800m dowolny 9:41.24 580
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Mistrzostwa Okręgu Śląskiego Open
Gliwice, 13. - 14.6.2019

Kobiet

1. Peda Paulina 98 AZS AWF Katowice 100m grzbietowy 1:03.96 749
2. Kobuszewska Karolina 96 UKS ,,Huragan'' Sosnowiec 50m klasyczny 33.08 702
3. Modrzejewska Magdalena 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m grzbietowy 1:05.94 684
4. Bociek Wiktoria 04 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 400m dowolny 4:29.35 676

Wojtkowiak Alicja 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry50m klasyczny 33.49 676
6. Bociek Wiktoria 04 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 800m dowolny 9:12.63 675
7. Modrzejewska Magdalena 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m grzbietowy 2:21.91 668

Poznańska Justyna 05 UKS SP 8 Chrzanów 100m grzbietowy 1:06.44 668
9. Peda Paulina 98 AZS AWF Katowice 200m motylkowy 2:20.02 658

10. Wojtkowiak Alicja 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry200m klasyczny 2:39.99 657
11. Kobuszewska Karolina 96 UKS ,,Huragan'' Sosnowiec 100m klasyczny 1:13.94 652
12. Skwara Oliwia 03 UKS ,,Huragan'' Sosnowiec 50m grzbietowy 31.21 651
13. Wojtkowiak Alicja 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry100m klasyczny 1:14.03 650
14. Modrzejewska Magdalena 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m grzbietowy 31.24 649
15. Lewandowska Natalia 01 AZS AWF Katowice 50m dowolny 27.35 648
16. Poznańska Justyna 05 UKS SP 8 Chrzanów 50m grzbietowy 31.35 643
17. Lewandowska Natalia 01 AZS AWF Katowice 100m dowolny 59.94 642

Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 200m dowolny 2:10.93 642
19. Poznańska Justyna 05 UKS SP 8 Chrzanów 200m grzbietowy 2:23.85 641
20. Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 100m dowolny 59.99 640
21. Lewandowska Natalia 01 AZS AWF Katowice 200m zmienny 2:26.82 633
22. Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 50m dowolny 27.58 632

Śliwa Maja 01 SMS Racibórz 100m grzbietowy 1:07.67 632
24. Kosińska Dominika 01 AZS AWF Katowice 200m grzbietowy 2:24.57 631

Wygnał Maja 03 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m grzbietowy 1:07.71 631
Smętek Wiktoria 01 SMS Racibórz 200m zmienny 2:27.03 631

27. Wygnał Maja 03 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m grzbietowy 2:24.69 630
Smętek Wiktoria 01 SMS Racibórz 400m zmienny 5:10.57 630

29. Cioch-Gradzik Wiktoria 03 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 400m dowolny 4:36.05 628
30. Lewandowska Natalia 01 AZS AWF Katowice 200m dowolny 2:11.98 627
31. Zawadzka Anna 00 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 200m dowolny 2:12.06 626
32. Wygnał Maja 03 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m dowolny 1:00.55 622
33. Bart Patrycja 97 MKS ,,Pałac Młodzieży'' 200m dowolny 2:12.42 621

Skwara Oliwia 03 UKS ,,Huragan'' Sosnowiec 100m grzbietowy 1:08.07 621
35. Malarz Maja 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 200m zmienny 2:28.02 618
36. Morciszek Weronika 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 50m grzbietowy 31.80 616

Zawadzka Anna 00 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 400m dowolny 4:37.81 616
Malarz Maja 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 200m dowolny 2:12.72 616

39. Morciszek Weronika 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 100m grzbietowy 1:08.30 615
Wygnał Maja 03 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m dowolny 27.83 615

41. Kosińska Dominika 01 AZS AWF Katowice 400m zmienny 5:13.30 614
Cioch-Gradzik Wiktoria 03 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 200m dowolny 2:12.92 614
Cioch-Gradzik Wiktoria 03 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 800m dowolny 9:30.19 614
Piskorz Aleksandra 01 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie200m klasyczny 2:43.59 614

45. Kaczor Natalia 01 SMS Racibórz 200m dowolny 2:13.04 612
46. Zawadzka Anna 00 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 100m dowolny 1:00.95 610

Kondrot Wiktoria 04 MKS ,,Pałac Młodzieży'' 50m grzbietowy 31.89 610
48. Bart Patrycja 97 MKS ,,Pałac Młodzieży'' 100m grzbietowy 1:08.56 608
49. Piskorz Aleksandra 01 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie50m klasyczny 34.72 607
50. Fijołek Aleksandra 01 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 100m dowolny 1:01.08 606
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Chłopców, 14 lat

1. Staniszewski Bartosz 05 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 1500m dowolny 17:03.17 616
2. Staniszewski Bartosz 05 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 400m dowolny 4:26.56 562
3. Geisner Kamil 05 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie400m dowolny 4:29.94 541
4. Loter Bartosz 05 MTP Delfin Cieszyn 100m klasyczny 1:10.73 526
5. Staniszewski Bartosz 05 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 200m dowolny 2:06.95 518
6. Loter Bartosz 05 MTP Delfin Cieszyn 50m klasyczny 32.36 515

Geisner Kamil 05 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie200m motylkowy 2:19.09 515
8. Staniszewski Bartosz 05 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 200m motylkowy 2:19.35 512
9. Geisner Kamil 05 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie200m dowolny 2:07.58 511

10. Staniszewski Bartosz 05 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 200m zmienny 2:23.15 505
11. Uryga Marcin 05 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 50m motylkowy 28.37 494
12. Leszczyński Maciej 05 MMKS Kędzierzyn-Koźle 50m dowolny 26.47 492
13. Geisner Kamil 05 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie100m motylkowy 1:03.14 491
14. Loter Bartosz 05 MTP Delfin Cieszyn 200m klasyczny 2:40.83 488
15. Staniszewski Bartosz 05 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 50m dowolny 26.59 486

Geisner Kamil 05 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie100m dowolny 59.64 486
17. Świderski Paweł 05 "Sikret" Gliwice 200m klasyczny 2:41.34 483

Kucharski Paweł 05 UKS ,,Nowy Klub Pływacki'' 400m dowolny 4:40.48 483
19. Leszczyński Maciej 05 MMKS Kędzierzyn-Koźle 100m dowolny 59.99 478
20. Pisarek Kacper 05 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 200m motylkowy 2:22.94 474
21. Wawrzyniak Kajetan 05 KS Górnik Radlin 50m motylkowy 28.77 473
22. Świderski Paweł 05 "Sikret" Gliwice 100m klasyczny 1:13.47 470
23. Pisarek Kacper 05 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 100m motylkowy 1:04.21 467
24. Wawrzyniak Kajetan 05 KS Górnik Radlin 100m dowolny 1:00.52 465
25. Bieńko Krzysztof 05 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 100m dowolny 1:00.81 459

Gruszczyński Filip 05 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie400m dowolny 4:45.28 459
Gruszczyński Filip 05 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie1500m dowolny 18:48.61 459

28. Harazim Filip 05 "Sikret" Gliwice 400m dowolny 4:45.66 457
Gohla Kamil 05 MMKS Kędzierzyn-Koźle 50m klasyczny 33.67 457

30. Pisarek Kacper 05 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 50m motylkowy 29.14 456
31. Uryga Marcin 05 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 200m motylkowy 2:24.89 455
32. Świderski Paweł 05 "Sikret" Gliwice 400m zmienny 5:17.17 454
33. Pawlica Mateusz 05 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1500m dowolny 18:55.67 451
34. Filozof Adam 05 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry400m zmienny 5:18.38 449
35. Wawrzyniak Kajetan 05 KS Górnik Radlin 50m dowolny 27.33 447
36. Filipczyk Mateusz 05 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 100m grzbietowy 1:07.84 446

Pisarek Kacper 05 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 50m dowolny 27.36 446
38. Harazim Filip 05 "Sikret" Gliwice 100m dowolny 1:01.41 445

Kołodziejczyk Maciej 05 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie100m dowolny 1:01.44 445
40. Gruszczyński Filip 05 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie200m dowolny 2:13.61 444
41. Świderski Paweł 05 "Sikret" Gliwice 50m klasyczny 34.04 443
42. Loter Bartosz 05 MTP Delfin Cieszyn 50m dowolny 27.43 442
43. Pisarek Kacper 05 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 100m dowolny 1:01.60 441
44. Uryga Marcin 05 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 50m dowolny 27.52 438
45. Harazim Filip 05 "Sikret" Gliwice 200m dowolny 2:14.48 436
46. Basaez Claudio 05 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry400m dowolny 4:50.24 435

Gohla Kamil 05 MMKS Kędzierzyn-Koźle 200m klasyczny 2:47.09 435
48. Leszczyński Maciej 05 MMKS Kędzierzyn-Koźle 50m motylkowy 29.64 433
49. Kucharski Paweł 05 UKS ,,Nowy Klub Pływacki'' 200m dowolny 2:14.89 432
50. Pawlica Mateusz 05 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry200m grzbietowy 2:28.14 431
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Chłopców, 15 lat

1. Gabryś Maciej 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 100m motylkowy 57.81 640
2. Gabryś Maciej 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 200m motylkowy 2:10.10 629
3. Kowolik Alex 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1500m dowolny 16:57.02 628
4. Dudkowiak Bartłomiej 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 100m dowolny 54.84 625
5. Gabryś Maciej 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 50m motylkowy 26.28 621
6. Kwiecień Paweł 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 200m zmienny 2:14.90 603
7. Walter Jakub 04 MOSM Tychy 100m grzbietowy 1:01.41 601
8. Walter Jakub 04 MOSM Tychy 400m dowolny 4:20.94 599
9. Dudkowiak Bartłomiej 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 50m dowolny 24.81 598

10. Gabryś Maciej 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 50m grzbietowy 28.54 597
11. Świderski Filip 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 100m dowolny 55.89 591
12. Gabryś Maciej 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 200m zmienny 2:15.97 589

Kwiecień Paweł 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 200m klasyczny 2:31.08 589
14. Gabryś Maciej 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 200m dowolny 2:01.74 588
15. Śliwka Jakub 04 UKS Salmo Żory 200m klasyczny 2:31.20 587
16. Walter Jakub 04 MOSM Tychy 1500m dowolny 17:20.90 585
17. Gabryś Maciej 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 100m dowolny 56.34 577

Kuś Aleksander 04 UKS Alfa Bukowno 50m dowolny 25.11 577
19. Walter Jakub 04 MOSM Tychy 200m grzbietowy 2:14.90 571
20. Kurzak Kamil 04 KS Górnik Radlin 50m grzbietowy 28.99 570

Ochman Mateusz 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry100m dowolny 56.55 570
22. Kwiecień Paweł 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 100m klasyczny 1:09.03 566
23. Plewka Przemysław 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry200m klasyczny 2:33.58 561
24. Walter Jakub 04 MOSM Tychy 100m motylkowy 1:00.42 560
25. Kwiecień Paweł 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 100m motylkowy 1:00.68 553
26. Lewicki Jakub 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 400m dowolny 4:28.70 549
27. Walter Jakub 04 MOSM Tychy 50m grzbietowy 29.41 546

Kuś Aleksander 04 UKS Alfa Bukowno 50m motylkowy 27.44 546
29. Paszek Jakub 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 100m grzbietowy 1:03.47 545

Kowolik Alex 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry400m zmienny 4:58.41 545
31. Kwiecień Paweł 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 50m motylkowy 27.48 543
32. Świderski Filip 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 200m zmienny 2:19.90 541

Skalski Konrad 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1500m dowolny 17:48.67 541
Śliwka Jakub 04 UKS Salmo Żory 100m klasyczny 1:10.10 541

35. Paszek Jakub 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 200m dowolny 2:05.23 540
36. Paszek Jakub 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 100m dowolny 57.63 539
37. Paszek Jakub 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 50m motylkowy 27.65 533
38. Śliwka Jakub 04 UKS Salmo Żory 200m dowolny 2:05.93 531
39. Kuś Aleksander 04 UKS Alfa Bukowno 50m grzbietowy 29.69 530
40. Kwiecień Paweł 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 50m klasyczny 32.09 528
41. Śliwka Jakub 04 UKS Salmo Żory 50m klasyczny 32.16 525
42. Paszek Jakub 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 50m grzbietowy 29.82 523

Staroń Tymoteusz 04 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m dowolny 58.21 523
44. Ochman Mateusz 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry50m dowolny 25.96 522
45. Czerczak Dawid 04 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 100m motylkowy 1:01.90 521
46. Lewicki Jakub 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 1500m dowolny 18:02.57 520

Kowolik Alex 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry200m dowolny 2:06.77 520
48. Gabryś Maciej 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 50m dowolny 26.04 517

Świderski Filip 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 50m dowolny 26.05 517
Skalski Konrad 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry400m dowolny 4:34.04 517
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Chłopców, 16 - 18 lat

1. Wiekiera Dawid 02 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 200m klasyczny 2:21.09 723
2. Rożenek Patryk 02 KS Górnik Radlin 50m grzbietowy 26.81 720
3. Rożenek Patryk 02 KS Górnik Radlin 100m grzbietowy 58.10 710
4. Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie100m motylkowy 56.05 702
5. Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie50m motylkowy 25.30 696
6. Zając Mateusz 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m grzbietowy 2:06.45 693
7. Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie50m dowolny 23.67 689
8. Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie200m motylkowy 2:06.44 685
9. Zając Mateusz 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m grzbietowy 59.00 678

10. Wiekiera Dawid 02 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 50m klasyczny 29.75 663
11. Ćwiek Wiktor 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 200m motylkowy 2:08.00 661
12. Dudys Dominik 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m dowolny 53.86 660
13. Milbrant Kacper 01 AZS AWF Katowice 100m dowolny 53.89 659
14. Wiekiera Dawid 02 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 100m klasyczny 1:05.75 656
15. Smoliński Paweł 01 SMS Racibórz 50m motylkowy 25.85 653
16. Ogrodnik Wojciech 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry50m motylkowy 25.87 651

Ćwiek Wiktor 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 100m motylkowy 57.46 651
18. Wiekiera Dawid 02 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 400m zmienny 4:41.89 647

Czaja Przemysław 01 UKS Alfa Bukowno 100m dowolny 54.23 647
20. Matyjasek Maciej 02 SMS Racibórz 200m motylkowy 2:09.31 641
21. Milbrant Kacper 01 AZS AWF Katowice 200m dowolny 1:58.30 640

Mosek Oskar 01 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m klasyczny 30.10 640
23. Smoliński Paweł 01 SMS Racibórz 50m klasyczny 30.12 639
24. Czaja Przemysław 01 UKS Alfa Bukowno 50m motylkowy 26.05 638
25. Smoliński Paweł 01 SMS Racibórz 100m dowolny 54.65 632
26. Matyjasek Maciej 02 SMS Racibórz 100m motylkowy 58.21 626
27. Ogrodnik Wojciech 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry100m motylkowy 58.33 623
28. Kwaśny Jakub 01 AZS AWF Katowice 200m motylkowy 2:10.92 617
29. Tokarski Adam 01 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m motylkowy 26.35 616

Bubak Dawid 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m klasyczny 1:07.12 616
31. Dudys Dominik 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m dowolny 24.60 614
32. Bubak Dawid 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m klasyczny 30.54 613
33. Karpiński Jakub 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 100m dowolny 55.23 612
34. Zając Mateusz 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 400m dowolny 4:19.57 609

Karpiński Jakub 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 400m dowolny 4:19.61 609
Ćwiek Wiktor 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 50m motylkowy 26.46 609

37. Rożenek Patryk 02 KS Górnik Radlin 200m grzbietowy 2:12.05 608
38. Wiekiera Dawid 02 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 200m zmienny 2:14.60 607

Lesik Jarosław 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m dowolny 55.40 607
40. Dudys Dominik 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m motylkowy 26.50 606
41. Smoliński Paweł 01 SMS Racibórz 100m klasyczny 1:07.54 605
42. Zając Mateusz 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m grzbietowy 28.43 604
43. Matyjasek Maciej 02 SMS Racibórz 400m dowolny 4:20.45 603

Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie50m grzbietowy 28.45 603
45. Grychtoł Arkadiusz 03 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochłowice 50m motylkowy 26.55 602
46. Karpiński Jakub 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 200m dowolny 2:00.85 601
47. Smoliński Paweł 01 SMS Racibórz 200m zmienny 2:15.19 599
48. Mistrzak Kacper 02 SMS Racibórz 50m klasyczny 30.79 598
49. Ćwiek Wiktor 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 100m dowolny 55.70 597
50. Mosek Oskar 01 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m klasyczny 1:07.87 596
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Mężczyzn

1. Polewka Tomasz 94 AZS AWF Katowice 50m grzbietowy 25.25 863
2. Poprawa Michał 94 AZS AWF Katowice 200m motylkowy 2:03.88 729
3. Wiekiera Dawid 02 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 200m klasyczny 2:21.09 723
4. Rożenek Patryk 02 KS Górnik Radlin 50m grzbietowy 26.81 720
5. Przybyła Kacper 98 AZS AWF Katowice 50m motylkowy 25.10 713
6. Rożenek Patryk 02 KS Górnik Radlin 100m grzbietowy 58.10 710
7. Polewka Tomasz 94 AZS AWF Katowice 50m dowolny 23.44 709
8. Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie100m motylkowy 56.05 702
9. Przybyła Kacper 98 AZS AWF Katowice 100m motylkowy 56.07 701

10. Goleniec Kamil 99 AZS AWF Katowice 50m motylkowy 25.30 696
Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie50m motylkowy 25.30 696

12. Zając Mateusz 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m grzbietowy 2:06.45 693
13. Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie50m dowolny 23.67 689
14. Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie200m motylkowy 2:06.44 685
15. Butkiewicz Władysław 00 AZS AWF Katowice 100m dowolny 53.30 681
16. Zając Mateusz 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m grzbietowy 59.00 678
17. Ciastoń Sebastian 99 AZS AWF Katowice 200m zmienny 2:10.38 668
18. Wiekiera Dawid 02 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 50m klasyczny 29.75 663
19. Ciastoń Sebastian 99 AZS AWF Katowice 400m dowolny 4:12.48 662

Ciastoń Sebastian 99 AZS AWF Katowice 200m klasyczny 2:25.32 662
Butkiewicz Władysław 00 AZS AWF Katowice 200m dowolny 1:56.99 662

22. Ćwiek Wiktor 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 200m motylkowy 2:08.00 661
23. Ciastoń Sebastian 99 AZS AWF Katowice 1500m dowolny 16:39.98 660

Dudys Dominik 02 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m dowolny 53.86 660
25. Milbrant Kacper 01 AZS AWF Katowice 100m dowolny 53.89 659
26. Przybyła Kacper 98 AZS AWF Katowice 50m dowolny 24.04 658
27. Wiekiera Dawid 02 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 100m klasyczny 1:05.75 656
28. Ciastoń Sebastian 99 AZS AWF Katowice 400m zmienny 4:40.64 655
29. Smoliński Paweł 01 SMS Racibórz 50m motylkowy 25.85 653
30. Pióro Artur 91 MKS ,,Pałac Młodzieży'' 400m dowolny 4:13.84 651

Ogrodnik Wojciech 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry50m motylkowy 25.87 651
Ćwiek Wiktor 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 100m motylkowy 57.46 651

33. Wiekiera Dawid 02 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 400m zmienny 4:41.89 647
Czaja Przemysław 01 UKS Alfa Bukowno 100m dowolny 54.23 647

35. Popiela Karol 00 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 100m motylkowy 57.61 646
36. Ciastoń Sebastian 99 AZS AWF Katowice 100m grzbietowy 59.98 645
37. Ciastoń Sebastian 99 AZS AWF Katowice 200m dowolny 1:58.10 644
38. Goleniec Kamil 99 AZS AWF Katowice 50m dowolny 24.25 641

Matyjasek Maciej 02 SMS Racibórz 200m motylkowy 2:09.31 641
40. Gabryś Maciej 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 100m motylkowy 57.81 640

Milbrant Kacper 01 AZS AWF Katowice 200m dowolny 1:58.30 640
Mosek Oskar 01 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m klasyczny 30.10 640

43. Smoliński Paweł 01 SMS Racibórz 50m klasyczny 30.12 639
44. Pióro Artur 91 MKS ,,Pałac Młodzieży'' 1500m dowolny 16:51.58 638

Ogorzałek Kamil 99 UKS  Wodnik-29 Katowice 200m dowolny 1:58.46 638
Czaja Przemysław 01 UKS Alfa Bukowno 50m motylkowy 26.05 638

47. Smoliński Paweł 01 SMS Racibórz 100m dowolny 54.65 632
48. Gabryś Maciej 04 "Sikret" Gliwice 200m motylkowy 2:10.10 629
49. Kowolik Alex 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1500m dowolny 16:57.02 628

Ogorzałek Kamil 99 UKS  Wodnik-29 Katowice 50m dowolny 24.41 628


